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From: box.assetprotection
Subject: RE: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick
Date: 31 October 2024 08:44:06

Attachments: image001.png

Hi,
Thank you for your email.

Regarding planning application, there are no National Gas Transmission gas assets affected in
this area.

If you would like to view if there are any other affected assets in this area, please raise an
enquiry with www.Isbud.co.uk. Additionally, if the location or works type changes, please raise

an enquiry.

Kind regards

Asset Protection Assistant
Asset Protection

o '. -
6 transmission
National Gas Transmission, Warwick Technology Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6DA

nationalgas.com | Twitter | Linkedin

rror: I

Sent: 29 October 2024 11:26

Subject: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

[EXTERNAL EMAIL| This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links
or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If you suspect this
email is malicious, please use the 'Report Phish'.

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22" October 2024. The notice will be
advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 31 St October 2024 and notices will be putup on
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site on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should
be made in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council,

Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November
2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. The content may also
contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately and then delete the e-mail and any attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance
on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our National Gas Transmission Contacts Page.

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this transmission.
National Gas Transmission and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this address may be
subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business practices.

For the registered information on National Gas Transmission please use the attached link:
https://nationalgas.com/about-us/corporate-registrations.
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Re: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:22 AM
To  box.assetprotection <box.assetprotection@nationalgas.com>

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will
be submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State
appoints the Planning Inspectorate to consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be
made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for
Considering Objections to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet -
GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to
definitive map and public path orders.

www.gov.uk

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of
the diversion order. If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on
progress.

Kind regards

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

eme I

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays.
Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the

https://outlook office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM19FwAA?N. .. 13
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sender immediately and then delete it from your4s§s1em. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From: box.assetprotection

Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 8:43 AM

To:

Subject: RE: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

Hi,
Thank you for your email.
Regarding planning application, there are no National Gas Transmission gas assets affected in this area.

If you would like to view if there are any other affected assets in this area, please raise an enquiry with
www.lsbud.co.uk. Additionally, if the location or works type changes, please raise an enquiry.

Kind regards

Asset Protection Assistant
Asset Protection

|#JA picture containing text Description automatically generated

National Gas Transmission, Warwick Technology Park, Gallows Hill, Warwick, CV34 6DA
nationalgas.com I Twitter I LinkedIn

o [

Sent: 29 October 2024 11:26

Subject: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

[EXTERNAL EMALIL] This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If you suspect this email is
malicious, please use the 'Report Phish'.

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22"d October 2024. The notice will be

advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 315! October 2024 and notices will be put up on site
on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should be made
in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,

Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November 2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries please
do not hesitate to contact me.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHYQDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D 771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM19FwAA?N. . 2/3
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Kind regards

!U!llc !a"! !’)rder Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if

you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire . gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. The content may also contain legal,
professional or other privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then
delete the e-mail and any attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our National Gas Transmission Contacts Page.
Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this transmission. National Gas
Transmission and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for

operational reasons or lawful business practices.

For the registered information on National Gas Transmission please use the attached link: https://nationalgas.com/about-us/corporate-
registrations.

https://outlook office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM19FwAA?N. .. 33
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From: National Plant Enquiries

Cc: >FibreServices Stoppingup, Vodafone

Subject: No Objection : Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick .
Date: 05 November 2024 05:37:12

Attachments: image001.png

Sealed order MPA 95.pdf
MPA 95 made order notice.pdf

You don't often get email from osm.enquiries@atkinsrealis.com. Learn why this is important

Dear Sirs,

New Roads and Street Works Act 1991
Stopping Up Order / Footpath Diversion / Extinguishment / Gating Order

No Objection

We refer to the below or attached order and confirm that we have no objections

Please email Stopping Ups to osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com

To enable us to process your application as quickly as possible, please ensure you
include Grid References.

A copy of the Cable and Wireless process 4461 'Special Requirements relating to the external plant network of Cable and Wireless
UK Services Ltd' is available on request. The process provides guidance on working in the vicinity of Cable and Wireless's apparatus.

Where apparatus is affected and requires diversion, please send all the scheme related proposals that affects
the Vodafone Network to c3requests@vodafone.com with a request for a ‘C3 Budget Estimate’. Please ensure
you include a plan showing proposed works. (A location plan is insufficient for Vodafone to provide a
costing). These estimates will be provided by Vodafone directly, normally within 20 working days from receipt
of your request. Please include proof of this C2 response when requesting a C3 (using the forward’ option).
Diversionary works may be necessary if the existing line of the highway/railway or its levels are altered.

Plant Enquiries Team (DS)
T: +44 (0)1454 662881
E: osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com

ATKINS working on behalf of Vodafone: Fixed o

This response is made only in respect to electronic communications apparatus forming part of the
Vodafone Limited electronic communications network formerly being part of the electronic
communications networks of Cable & Wireless UK (now re-named Vodafone Enterprise UK), Energis
Communications Limited, Thus Group Holdings Limited and Your Communications Limited.

PLEASE NOTE:

The information given is indicative only. No warranty is made as to its accuracy. This information must not be
solely relied upon in the event of excavation or other works carried out in the vicinity of Vodafone plant. No
liability of any kind whatsoever is accepted by Vodafone, its servants, or agents, for any error or omission in
respect of information contained on this information. The actual position of underground services must be
verified and established on site before any mechanical plant is used. Authorities and contractors will be held
liable for the full cost of repairs to Vodafone's apparatus and all claims made against them by Third parties as a
result of any interference or damage.

b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail



rror: I

Sent: 29 October 2024 16:56

Subject: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22" October 2024. The notice will be
advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 31 St October 2024 and notices will be putup on
site on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should
be made in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council,

Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November
2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.
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Re: No Objection : Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of
Painswick .

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:24 AM

To  National Plant Enquiries <OSM.enquiries@atkinsrealis.com>

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will
be submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State
appoints the Planning Inspectorate to consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be
made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for
Considering Objections to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet -
GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to
definitive map and public path orders.

www.gov.uk

5]

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of
the diversion order. If | do not hear back from you I will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on
progress.

Kind regards

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

e I

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays.
Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM1%2FGwA. .. 13
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intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, %Rshow this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From: National Plant Enquiries

Sent: Tuesday, November 05, 2024 5:35 AM

To:

Cc: >FibreServices Stoppingup, Vodafone

Subject: No Objection : Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of
Painswick .

You don't often get email from osm.enquiries@atkinsrealis.com. Learn why this is
important

Dear Sirs,

New Roads and Street Works Act 1991
Stopping Up Order / Footpath Diversion / Extinguishment / Gating Order

No Objection

We refer to the below or attached order and confirm that we have no objections

Please email Stopping Ups to osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com

To enable us to process your application as quickly as possible, please ensure you include
Grid References.

A copy of the Cable and Wireless process 4461 'Special Requirements relating to the external plant network of Cable and Wireless UK
Services Ltd' is available on request. The process provides guidance on working in the vicinity of Cable and Wireless's apparatus.

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ = Your Next Step?:-

Where apparatus is affected and requires diversion, please send all the scheme related proposals that affects the Vodafone
Network to c3requests@vodafone.com with a request for a 'C3 Budget Estimate’. Please ensure you include a plan showing
proposed works. (A location plan is insufficient for Vodafone to provide a costing). These estimates will be provided by
Vodafone directly, normally within 20 working days from receipt of your request. Please include proof of this C2 response when
requesting a C3 (using the forward’ option). Diversionary works may be necessary if the existing line of the highway/railway or its
levels are altered.

Plant Enquiries Team (DS)
T: +44 (0)1454 662881
E: osm.enquiries@atkinsglobal.com

ATKINS working on behalf of Vodafone: Fixed | _"Vodafone

This response is made only in respect to electronic communications apparatus forming part of the Vodafone
Limited electronic communications network formerly being part of the electronic communications networks of
Cable & Wireless UK (now re-named Vodafone Enterprise UK), Energis Communications Limited, Thus Group
Holdings Limited and Your Communications Limited.

PLEASE NOTE:

The information given is indicative only. No warranty is made as to its accuracy. This information must not be solely relied upon
in the event of excavation or other works carried out in the vicinity of Vodafone plant. No liability of any kind whatsoever is

accepted by Vodafone, its servants, or agents, for any error or omission in respect of information contained on this information.
The actual position of underground services must be verified and established on site before any mechanical plant is used.
Authorities and contractors will be held liable for the full cost of repairs to Vodafone's apparatus and all claims made against
them by Third parties as a result of any interference or damage.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM1%2FGwA... 2/3
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4.2.
b% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From:

Sent: 29 October 2024 16:56
To:

Subject: Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22" October 2024. The notice will be

advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 315! October 2024 and notices will be put up on site
on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should be made
in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,

Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November 2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

!u!llc !al! erer Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

NOTICE — This email message and any attachments may contain information or material that is confidential, privileged, and/or subject to
copyright or other rights. Any unauthorized viewing, disclosure, retransmission, dissemination, or other use of or reliance on this message
or anything contained therein is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you believe you may have received this message in error, kindly

inform the sender by return email and delete this message from your system. Thank you.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM1%2FGwA. .. 313
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From: .box.assetprotection

To:

Subject: ML] Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick
Date: 07 November 2024 09:19:01

Good morning |l

Thank you for your email.

Regarding the above footpath diverison, there are no National Grid Electricity Transmission
assets affected in this area.

If you would like to view if there are any other affected assets in this area, please raise an
enquiry with www.lsbud.co.uk. Additionally, if the location or works type changes, please raise

an enquiry.

Please note this response is only in reference to National Grid Electricity Transmission assets
only. National Grid Electricity Distribution (formerly WPD) and National Gas Transmission
(formerly National Grid Gas) should be consulted separately where required.

Kind regards,

NGET Asset Protection Team

rrom:

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 11:26 AM

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of
Painswick

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If you suspect this

email is malicious, please use the 'Report Phish' button.

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22" October 2024. The notice will be
advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 315t October 2024 and notices will be put up on
site on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should
be made in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council,
Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November
2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

ublic Pa rder Officer
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Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
row@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s)
only. The content may also contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the
e-mail and any attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance
on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts
Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any
documents from this transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not accept any
liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for
operational reasons or lawful business practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid
group please use the attached link: https://www.nationalgrid.com/group/about-
us/corporate-registrations
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Re: [EXTERNAL] Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:24 AM
To .box.assetprotection <assetprotection@nationalgrid.com>

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will
be submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State
appoints the Planning Inspectorate to consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be
made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for
Considering Objections to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet -
GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to
definitive map and public path orders.

www.gov.uk
o

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of
the diversion order. If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on
progress.

Kind regards

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays.
Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the

intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane57 13
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else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you HadeSreceived this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From: .box.assetprotection

Sent: Thursday, November 07, 2024 9:18 AM

To:

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of
Painswick

Good morning-

Thank you for your email.

Regarding the above footpath diverison, there are no National Grid Electricity Transmission assets affected in
this area.

If you would like to view if there are any other affected assets in this area, please raise an enquiry with
www.Isbud.co.uk. Additionally, if the location or works type changes, please raise an enquiry.

Please note this response is only in reference to National Grid Electricity Transmission assets only. National
Grid Electricity Distribution (formerly WPD) and National Gas Transmission (formerly National Grid Gas) should
be consulted separately where required.

Kind regards,

NGET Asset Protection Team

From:

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 11:26 AM
To

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Public path diversion order - footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, parish of Painswick

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognise the sender and know the content is safe. If you suspect this email is malicious, please use

the 'Report Phish' button.

The above Public Path Diversion Order was made on the 22"9 October 2024. The notice will be

advertised in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 315! October 2024 and notices will be put up on site
on the same day where they shall remain for 28 days. Representations or objections should be made
in writing to the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,

Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG and should be received by the 28" November 2024.

| have attached a copy of the Order and Notice for your information. If you have any queries please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

!u!llc !al! !)rder Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Emai

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane57 2/3
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Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only.
The content may also contain legal, professional or other privileged information. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-mail and any
attachments. You should not disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission.

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts
Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link)

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from
this transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail
reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business
practices.

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid group
please use the attached link: https://www.nationalgrid.com/group/about-us/corporate-registrations

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane57 3/3
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I
Public Path Order Officer 12 November 2024
Gloucestershire County Council
5% Floor West Block
Shire Hall
Westgate Street

GLOUCESTER
GL1 2TG

Trench Hill Proposed Footpath Diversion

I am replying to your letter of 29 October (copy attached for ease of reference).

| am of the opinion that the Diversion provides a more attractive route for walkers. |
therefore support the application.

Yours sincerely




0 R e A
COUNTY COUNCIL

@gloucesters‘hire

Public Rights of Way
Shire Hall
Gloucester

GL12TG

o000
Phone: N

To:

Please ask for:

Our Ref: MPA/95/TH Your Ref: Date: 29 October 2024

Diversion of part of public footpath MPA 95 at Trench Hill, Parish of Painswick

| attach for your information a copy of the Made Order and affected occupier notice for the above Public
Path Diversion and Definitive Map and Statement Madification Order 2024, The notice will be published
in the Gloucester Citizen on Thursday 31% October 2024 and posted on site on the same day, where it

will remain for 4 weeks.

Any representations about or objections to the Order may be sent in writing to the Principal Public
Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1
2TG (email: prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk) not later than the 28" November 2024. Please state the
grounds on which they are made. (Please quote reference MPA/95/TH).

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Public Path Order Officer



424

From:
To:
Subject: Diversion of footpath MPA 95

Date: 20 November 2024 09:26:00

peor

Thank you for your letter of 12" November regarding the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95.
Your comments have been noted.

Kind regards,
!u!|lc !al! erer Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

Email

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.



03/09/2025, 15:27 Re: Diversion of footpath MPA 95 —_ - Outlook

424
E Outlook

Re: Diversion of footpath MPA 95

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:29 AM
~ [

Dear

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will
be submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State
appoints the Planning Inspectorate to consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be
made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for
Considering Objections to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet -
GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to
definitive map and public path orders.

www.gov.uk

O

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of
the diversion order. If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on
progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

cmai; [

-Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays.
Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane58 12



03/09/2025, 15:27 Re: Diversion of footpath MPA 95 -_ - Outlook

The information contained in this email and any%ﬁ:hments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:26 AM
To:

Subject: Diversion of footpath MPA 95

oeor I

Thank you for your letter of 12" November regarding the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95.
Your comments have been noted.

Kind regards,

!u!llc !al! !)rder Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel

Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane58 2/2
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From:
To: Prow
Date: 13 November 2024 10:41:02

You don't often get email from_Leam why this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,
Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Ref: MPA/95/TH
Hi,

I wish to register my support for this application. I use this path regularly and

indeed already use the route proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill
As far as I can see there will be no increased inconvenience to myself using the

proposed amended route for this public footpath.



425

From:

To:

Subject: RE: MPA 95

Date: 14 November 2024 09:03:00

o

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,
!u!|lc !al! !)rder Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom:

Sent: 13 November 2024 10:41
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject:

You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,
Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG



425
Ref: MPA/95/TH
Hi,
I wish to register my support for this application. | use this path regularly and

indeed already use the route proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill .
As far as | can see there will be no increased inconvenience to myself using the proposed

amended route for this public footpath.



03/09/2025, 15:28 Re: MPA 95 [ - ©vtiook

425
ﬁ Outlook

Re: MPA 95

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:34 AM

o

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be submitting the
Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the Planning Inspectorate to
consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering Objections
to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

QL. GOV- UK Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk

]

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion order.
If I do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:03 AM
To:

Subject: RE: MPA 95

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane59 12



03/09/2025, 15:28 Re: MPA 95 - [ - Outiook

Hi 425

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

51 Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an
urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: 13 November 2024 10:41

To: Prow <Prowl@sgloucestershire.sov.uk>
Subject:

You don't often get email from ||| - Loz whv this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street,
Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Ref: MPA/95/TH

Hi,

| wish to register my support for this application. | use this path regularly and indeed already use the route

proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill . As far as | can see there will be no increased
inconvenience to myself using the proposed amended route for this public footpath.

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane59



03/09/2025, 15:32 Mail - [ - Ovtook
425
E Outlook

Re: MPA 95

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:48 AM
To

okay

Are we allowed to see the objection?

Hi

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be submitting the
Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the Planning Inspectorate to
consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering Objections
to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk
1]

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion order.
If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

o
e [

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

https://outlook office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHYQDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2DVwAA?native...  1/2



03/09/2025, 15:32 Mail - [ - Outiock
. 425

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:03 AM
To

Subject: RE: MPA 95

Hi
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire . gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an

urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: 13 November 2024 10:41

To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject:

You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street,
Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Ref: MPA/95/TH
Hi,
| wish to register my support for this application. | use this path regularly and indeed already use the route

proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill . As far as | can see there will be no increased
inconvenience to myself using the proposed amended route for this public footpath.

https://outlook office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2DVwAA?native...  2/2



03/09/2025, 15:30 Re: MPA 95 - [ - Outiook
425

6 Outlook

Re: MPA 95

Date Wed 03/09/25 10:55 AM
To

Once the diversion order has been submitted to the Planning Inspectorate, all of the submission documents, including the
objection, will be placed on deposit for the public to view.

A copy will be placed in the map room at Shire Hall, which is open to public during normal office hours. The documents will also be
made available on Gloucestershire County Council's website; | can send you a link in due course if you like?

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5% Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tor I
e

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days,
if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or
show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient
then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

From:
Sent: 03 September 2025 10:48 AM

Subject: Re: MPA 95
okay

Are we allowed to see the objection?

Hi

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be submitting the
Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the Planning Inspectorate to
consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering Objections
to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane63 1/3



03/09/2025, 15:30 Re: MPA 95 [ - ©vtiook
425

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk
)

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion order.
If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

e [

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work

days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:03 AM
To:

Subject: RE: MPA 95

I

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel
Email:

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an

urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane63 2/3
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425

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: 13 November 2024 10:41

To: Prow <Prow1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject:

You don't often get email from ||| I - Lea why this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street,
Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Ref: MPA/95/TH

Hi,

| wish to register my support for this application. | use this path regularly and indeed already use the route

proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill . As far as | can see there will be no increased
inconvenience to myself using the proposed amended route for this public footpath.

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane63 313
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425
@ Outlook

Re: MPA 95

From
Date Wed 03/09/25 11:00 AM
To

yes please do send me the link

Thanks

Hi

Once the diversion order has been submitted to the Planning Inspectorate, all of the submission documents, including the
objection, will be placed on deposit for the public to view.

A copy will be placed in the map room at Shire Hall, which is open to public during normal office hours. The documents will also be
made available on Gloucestershire County Council's website; | can send you a link in due course if you like?

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5% Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

e

-Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is

If

d and may contain confidential information you are not the intended recipient, you must

show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you hav

itely and then delete it from your sy

If you are the inte

mail in error, please notify the sender imm

From:

Sent: 03 September 2025 10:48 AM
To:

Subject: Re: MPA 95

okay

Are we allowed to see the objection?

.Gerard,

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane62
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03/09/2025, 15:29 Re: MPA 95 [ - ©vtiook

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order h&FBection 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be submitting the
Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the Planning Inspectorate to
consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering Objections
to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk
O

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion order.
If I do not hear back from you | will assume you don’t wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

e
Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:03 AM
To:

Subject: RE: MPA 95

v
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane62
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Please report highway issues online at www.glouds@t&rshire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an

urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender

From:

Sent: 13 November 2024 10:41

To: Prow <Prow1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject:

You don't often get email frox ||| Lcaxn by this is important

Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street,
Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Ref: MPA/95/TH
Hi,

| wish to register my support for this application. | use this path regularly and indeed already use the route
proposed rather than walk through the garden of Trench Hill . As far as | can see there will be no increased
inconvenience to myself using the proposed amended route for this public footpath.

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane62 313
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From: —

To: Prow
Subject: Ref MPA/95/TH
Date: 13 November 2024 12:39:48

[You don't often get email from_. Learn why this is important at

https://aka.ms/I.earnAboutSenderldentification ]

For the attention of the Principle Right of Way Officer ,
I am writing re the change of route for the above footpath.

I have been walking the permissive path into the field fairly regularly ,as opposed to the footpath up the drive
ever since the permissive route was opened,as a way to access the lovely Sheepscombe woods.

It is no inconvenience at all ,infact I prefer the permissive route ,as depending on the time of day I use it and if
the sun is out ,l am walking in the sun rather than the shade up the wooded drive and you get a lovely
uninterrupted view from the top of the field before entering the wood.

I am sure most walkers would be of the same opinion and I would welcome the change being made official that
the footpath route goes through the field rather than

up the drive.

Best Wishes

Sent from my iPad
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From:

To:

Subject: RE: Ref MPA/95/TH

Date: 14 November 2024 09:04:00

Hi
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

Sth Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:

Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent
enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to
whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose.
If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be
published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

-----Original Message-----
From:

Sent: 13 November 2024 12:40
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Ref MPA/95/TH

[You don't often get email ﬁ'om_. Learn why this is important at
https://aka.ms/T.earnAboutSenderdentification |

For the attention of the Principle Right of Way Officer ,
I am writing re the change of route for the above footpath.

I have been walking the permissive path into the field fairly regularly .as opposed to the footpath up the drive .
ever since the permissive route was opened.as a way to access the lovely Sheepscombe woods.

It is no inconvenience at all ,infact I prefer the permissive route ,as depending on the time of day I use it and if
the sun is out .I am walking in the sun rather than the shade up the wooded drive and you get a lovely
uninterrupted view from the top of the field before entering the wood.

I am sure most walkers would be of the same opinion and I would welcome the change being made official that
the footpath route goes through the field rather than up the drive.

Best Wishes



4.2.6

Sent from my iPad
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426
(5 Outlook

Re: Ref MPA/95/TH

From
Date Wed 03/09/25 10:41 AM

by
I

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be submitting the
Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the Planning Inspectorate to
consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering Objections
to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk

O

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion order.
If | do not hear back from you I will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

—

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire gov.ul/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is
addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy,
or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this
e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:04 AM
To

Subject: RE: Ref MPA/95/TH

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane60 1/2
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Hi-Thank you for your comments on the propos%‘g‘g‘lversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5,

Shire Hall,

Westgate Street,

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet Or download the app: FixMyStreet
My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent
enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk The information contained in this email and any attachments is
intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you
are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender
immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email
and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

————— Original Message----- From
Sent: 13 November 2024 12:40
To: Prow

Subject: Ref MPA/95/TH

[You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important at
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification ]

For the attention of the Principle Right of Way Officer, | am writing re the change of route for the above footpath. |
have been walking the permissive path into the field fairly regularly ,as opposed to the footpath up the drive , ever
since the permissive route was opened,as a way to access the lovely Sheepscombe woods. It is no inconvenience at
all ,infact I prefer the permissive route ,as depending on the time of day | use it and if the sun is out ,| am walking in
the sun rather than the shade up the wooded drive and you get a lovely uninterrupted view from the top of the field
before entering the wood. | am sure most walkers would be of the same opinion and | would welcome the change
being made official that the footpath route goes through the field rather than up the drive.

Best Wishes

Sent from my iPad

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane60
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426
6 Outlook

Re: Ref MPA/95/TH

Date Wed 03/09/25 11:33 AM
To

Yes please keep me informed
Best Wishes

In light of an objection to this Public Path Diversion Order under Section 119 of the Highways Act 1980, we will be
submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for Environment for determination. The Secretary of State appoints the
Planning Inspectorate to consider the proposals and the objections and their decision will be made in due course.

Below is a link to a document produced by the Planning Inspectorate, entitled Guidance on Procedures for Considering
Objections to Definitive Map and Public Path Orders, which you may find useful:

Rights of way guidance booklet - GOV.UK

Guidance on procedures for considering objections to definitive map and
public path orders.

www.gov.uk
]

Please could you let me know if you would like the Planning Inspectorate to keep you informed of progress of the diversion
order. If | do not hear back from you | will assume you don't wish to be kept updated on progress.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:

e

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to
whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose.
If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane64
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system. If you are the intended recipient then please‘}‘rg‘rgthat this email and any attachments must not be
published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:04 AM
To:

Subject: RE: Ref MPA/95/TH

Hi Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been

noted.

Kind regards,

PU!‘IC Pat! Order Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5,

Shire Hall,

Westgate Street,

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet Or download the app:
FixMyStreet My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you
have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk The information contained in this email
and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain
confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly
without permission of the sender.

----- Original Message----- From
Sent: 13 November 2024 12:40
To: Prow

Subject: Ref MPA/95/TH

[You don't often get email from_. Learn why this is important at
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderidentification ]

For the attention of the Principle Right of Way Officer , | am writing re the change of route for the above
footpath. | have been walking the permissive path into the field fairly regularly ,as opposed to the footpath up
the drive , ever since the permissive route was opened,as a way to access the lovely Sheepscombe woods. It is
no inconvenience at all ,infact | prefer the permissive route ,as depending on the time of day | use it and if the
sun is out | am walking in the sun rather than the shade up the wooded drive and you get a lovely
uninterrupted view from the top of the field before entering the wood. | am sure most walkers would be of the
same opinion and | would welcome the change being made official that the footpath route goes through the
field rather than up the drive.

Best Wishes

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane64
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Sent from my iPad 4.2.6
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From: —

To: Prow
Subject: MPA/95/TH
Date: 13 November 2024 15:33:56

[You don't often get email from . Learn why this is important at

https://aka.ms/I.earnAboutSenderldentification ]

The proposed diversion of this footpath is entirely sensible and will
not be substantially less convenient to the public. In fact, it could
be argued that the proposed new route is a more convenient route.

If you need further opinion on this matter do not hesitate to contact me.
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From:

To:

Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Date: 14 November 2024 09:08:00

il

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent
enquiry, please email prow(@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to
whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose.
If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be
published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

Message-----

From

Sent: 13 November 2024 15:34

To: Prow <Prow1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: MPA/95/TH

The proposed diversion of this footpath is entirely sensible and will not be substantially less convenient to the
public. In fact, it could be argued that the proposed new route is a more convenient route.

If you need further opinion on this matter do not hesitate to contact me.
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4238

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024-
Subject: !! !g!!!! |!

<
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall,
Westgate Street,

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet Or download the
app: FixMyStreet My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk The
information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to
anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared
publicly without permission of the sender.

Original Message-----

From:

Sent: 13 November 2024 15:34
To: Prow

Subject: MPA/95/TH

The proposed diversion of this footpath is entirely sensible and will not be substantially less

convenient to the public. In fact, it could be argued that the proposed new route is a more
convenient route. If you need further opinion on this matter do not hesitate to contact me.

https://outlook office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHYQDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2NSwWAA?N..
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From: —

To: Prow
Subject: MPA/95/TH
Date: 13 November 2024 15:39:19

[You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important at

https://aka.ms/I.earnAboutSenderldentification ]

I'm contacting you in reference to this proposed footpath diversion. I

see no problem whatever with the proposed new route which has been
available for several years and is already used by almost everyone
anyway. It is clear from a site visit that the "new" route will not be
substantially less convenient to the public in consequeml of the diversion.
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From:

To:

Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Date: 14 November 2024 09:05:00

il
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5th Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel
Email

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent
enquiry, please email prow(@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the recipient to
whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose.
If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be
published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

From

Sent: 13 November 2024 15:39

To: Prow <Prow1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: MPA/95/TH

I'm contacting you in reference to this proposed footpath diversion. I see no problem whatever with the
proposed new route which has been available for several years and is already used by almost everyone anyway.
It is clear from a site visit that the "new" route will not be substantially less convenient to the public in
consequence of the diversion.
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From:
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:05 AM
To:
Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Hi-Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have
been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5,

Shire Hall,

Westgate Street,

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet Or download the
app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you
have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to
anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please
notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended
recipient then please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared
publicly without permission of the sender.

From
Sent: 13 November 2024 15:39
To: Prow

Subject: MPA/95/TH

I'm contacting you in reference to this proposed footpath diversion. | see no problem whatever
with the proposed new route which has been available for several years and is already used by
almost everyone anyway. It is clear from a site visit that the "new" route will not be substantially
less convenient to the public in consequence of the diversion.
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Public Rights of Way ]
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

-Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and
Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or
any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received
this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any
attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024-
-Daulwoollaml@btinternet.com

Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Hi- Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95,
which have been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council
5th Floor West, Block 5,

Shire Hall,

Westgate Street,

Gloucester

GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet Or
download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work
days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk
The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information.

https://outlook .office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2gPQAA?native. ..
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If you are not the intended recipient, you4r'%u7$t not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email
and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of
the sender.

From:
Sent: 13 November 2024 15:39
To: Prow

Subject: MPA/95/TH

I'm contacting you in reference to this proposed footpath diversion. | see no problem
whatever with the proposed new route which has been available for several years and
is already used by almost everyone anyway. It is clear from a site visit that the "new"
route will not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of the
diversion.

https://outlook .office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2gPQAA?native...  3/3
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To: Prow
Subject: Re. MPA/95/TH
Date: 13 November 2024 21:48:51
You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important
Hi
Ref.
MPA/95/TH

I noticed the sign about this footpath whilst walking today. I regularly walk in this area,
and have done for many years. I’'m more than happy with the route, through the field, that
myself and countless others use.

It seems a bit daft to otherwise have a footpath up some poor persons driveway.

Thank you



429

From:

To:

Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Date: 14 November 2024 09:12:00

Hilll

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email:

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my

work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the

use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If

you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom:

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 9:48:34 PM
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Re. MPA/95/TH

Hi

Ref.
MPA/95/TH



429

| noticed the sign about this footpath whilst walking today. | regularly walk in this area, and
have done for many years. I’'m more than happy with the route, through the field, that

myself and countless others use.
It seems a bit daft to otherwise have a footpath up some poor persons driveway.

Thank you
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From:
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 9:12 AM
To:
Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH

Hi [l

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 9:48:34 PM
To: Prow <Prowl1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Re. MPA/95/TH

Hi

Ref.
MPA/95/TH

| noticed the sign about this footpath whilst walking today. | regularly walk in this area, and
have done for many years. I'm more than happy with the route, through the field, that myself
and countless others use.

It seems a bit daft to otherwise have a footpath up some poor persons driveway.

Thank you

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALgAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D77IkGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2NOwAA?N. .. 2/3
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From: -

To: Prow

Subject: Fwd: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH
Date: 14 November 2024 11:54:25

You don't often get email from _ Learn why this is important

From:
Date: Thu, 14 Nov 2024 at 11:48
Subject: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH

To: <prow(@gloucestershire gov.uk>

For the attention of Principal Public Rights of Way Officer.
Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, GL1 2TG

Dear Sir

Having seen the proposed new footpath application at Trench Hill Sheepscombe I consider
the new path will not substantially be less convenient to the public in consequence of the
diversion.

Trench Hill gardens have been beautifully developed by the current owners over the years
and the new proposed footpath would enhance the pleasure for the visiting public. The
gardens are regularly open to the public by the owners and all donations go to charity.

I consider the proposed new path would improve the benefit to the public when visiting
these beautiful gardens and would support the application.

_
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From:
To:
Subject: RE: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH
Date: 14 November 2024 15:22:00

Hi [l

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom: I

Sent: 14 November 2024 11:54
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Fwd: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH

---------- Forwarded message ---------

rrorm: [

Date: Thu, 14 Nov 2024 at 11:48
Subject: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH
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To: <prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk>

For the attention of Principal Public Rights of Way Officer.
Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, GL1 2TG

Dear Sir

Having seen the proposed new footpath application at Trench Hill Sheepscombe | consider
the new path will not substantially be less convenient to the public in consequence of the

diversion.

Trench Hill gardens have been beautifully developed by the current owners over the years
and the new proposed footpath would enhance the pleasure for the visiting public. The
gardens are regularly open to the public by the owners and all donations go to charity.

| consider the proposed new path would improve the benefit to the public when visiting
these beautiful gardens and would support the application.
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From:
Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 3:22 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH

Hi [l

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: 14 November 2024 11:54

To: Prow <Prowl1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>

Subject: Fwd: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH

ov a :

Subject: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH
To: <prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk>

For the attention of Principal Public Rights of Way Officer.
Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, GL1 2TG

Dear Sir

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane66 2/3



03/09/2025, 15:36 Re: Application to divert footpath - Reference MPA/95/TH -_ - Outlook

Having seen the proposed new footpath apﬁlﬂ:gﬂion at Trench Hill Sheepscombe | consider
the new path will not substantially be less convenient to the public in consequence of the
diversion.

Trench Hill gardens have been beautifully developed by the current owners over the years
and the new proposed footpath would enhance the pleasure for the visiting public. The
gardens are regularly open to the public by the owners and all donations go to charity.

| consider the proposed new path would improve the benefit to the public when visiting these
beautiful gardens and would support the application.

_
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From: —

To: Prow
Subject: Ref: MPA/95/TH
Date: 14 November 2024 17:13:25

[You don't often get email from . Learn why this is important at

https://aka.ms/I.earnAboutSenderldentification ]

My husband and I have used the footpath in question for over fifty years as we live in Sheepscombe and walk
our dogs two or three times a week along it. We both support the proposed diversion as it will not affect our

enjoyment of the walk.
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From:

To:

Subject: RE: Ref: MPA/95/TH

Date: 19 November 2024 09:38:00

Hi

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel
Email:

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom: I

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 5:13 pm
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Ref: MPA/95/TH

[You don't often get email from_Learn why this is important

at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification ]

My husband and | have used the footpath in question for over fifty years as we live in
Sheepscombe and walk our dogs two or three times a week along it. We both support the



4.2.11

proposed diversion as it will not affect our enjoyment of the walk.
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From:
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 9:38 AM
To:
Subject: RE: Ref: MPA/95/TH

Hi
Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 5:13 pm
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Ref: MPA/95/TH

[You don't often get email from_ Learn why this is important at
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderldentification ]

My husband and | have used the footpath in question for over fifty years as we live in Sheepscombe
and walk our dogs two or three times a week along it. We both support the proposed diversion as it
will not affect our enjoyment of the walk.

Sent from my iPhone

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane67
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From: _

To: Prow

Subject: Diversion pf Footpath

Date: 14 November 2024 18:36:44

You don't often get email fro_ Learn why this is important

Attention of the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County
Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Reference MPA/95/TH

| wish to register my support for the proposed re-routing of the footpath as per the
above referenced Order. | am familiar with the footpath in question and | am
convinced the diversion will not be substantially less convenient to the public in
consequence of the diversion.

Regards
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From:
To:
Subject: RE: Diversion of Footpath MPA 95
Date: 19 November 2024 09:40:00

Hi [l

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been

noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom: I

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 6:36 pm
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Diversion pf Footpath

Attention of the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County
Council, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Reference MPA/95/TH
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| wish to register my support for the proposed re-routing of the footpath as per the
above referenced Order. | am familiar with the footpath in question and | am
convinced the diversion will not be substantially less convenient to the public in

consequence of the diversion.

Regards
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From:
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 9:41 AM
To:
Subject: RE: Diversion of Footpath MPA 95

Hi [l

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 6:36 pm
To: Prow <Prowl1@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: Diversion pf Footpath

Attention of the Principal Public Rights of Way Officer, Gloucestershire County Council, Shire Hall,
Westgate Street, Gloucester, GL1 2TG

Reference MPA/95/TH

| wish to register my support for the proposed re-routing of the footpath as per the above
referenced Order. | am familiar with the footpath in question and | am convinced the diversion will
not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of the diversion.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D77IkGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM20LgAA?N. ..
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Regards
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4.2.13

From: —

To: Prow
Subject: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe
Date: 15 November 2024 13:28:46

[You don't often get email from_Learn why this is important at

https://aka.ms/I.earnAboutSenderldentification ]

I fully support the application to divert the foot path at Trench Hill .I have lived near by
for 45years and being a long time dog owner have walked the proposed path on
countless occasions ,it is a very popular walk for Villagers and Visitors and is often used

by Duke of Edinburgh students.
It will not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of a divertion.
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From:
To:
Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe
Date: 19 November 2024 09:43:00

i

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been

noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer
Public Rights of Way
Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG
Tel:
Email:

blease report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email
and/or any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it
from your system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and
any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the
sender.

rrom: I

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:28 pm
To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe

| fully support the application to divert the foot path at Trench Hill .I have lived near by
for 45years and being a long time dog owner have walked the proposed path on
countless occasions it is a very popular walk for Villagers and Visitors and is often used
by Duke of Edinburgh students.

It will not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of a divertion.
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From:
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 9:43 AM
To:
Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe

i I

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have been
noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if
you have an urgent enquiry, please email prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the use of the
recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If you are not the
intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or any attachment to anyone
else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the
sender immediately and then delete it from your system. If you are the intended recipient then
please note that this email and any attachments must not be published or shared publicly without
permission of the sender.

From:

Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:28 pm

To: Prow <Prowl@gloucestershire.gov.uk>
Subject: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe

| fully support the application to divert the foot path at Trench Hill .| have lived near by
for 45years and being a long time dog owner have walked the proposed path on
countless occasions ,it is a very popular walk for Villagers and Visitors and is often used
by Duke of Edinburgh students.

It will not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of a divertion.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/sentitems/id/AAKALGAAAAAAHY QDEapmEc2byACqAC%2FEWg0Aa9D771kGskaGp1hTRIN3gAACOmM2SIAAA?Nna... 2/2






09/09/2025, 11:39 Re: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe - | I - Ovtiook

Please report highway issues online aé{'%\'/a/\?’w.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

| work part time and my usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and
Thursdays. Outside of my work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or
any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received
this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any
attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 9:43 AM
To:
Subject: RE: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe

i

Thank you for your comments on the proposed diversion of footpath MPA 95, which have
been noted.

Kind regards,

Public Path Order Officer

Public Rights of Way

Gloucestershire County Council

5t Floor West, Block 5, Shire Hall, Westgate Street, Gloucester GL1 2TG

Tel:
Email:

Please report highway issues online at www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/fixmystreet
Or download the app: FixMyStreet

My usual work days are Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays. Outside of my
work days, if you have an urgent enquiry, please email
prow@gloucestershire.gov.uk

The information contained in this email and any attachments is intended solely for the
use of the recipient to whom it is addressed and may contain confidential information. If
you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose, copy, or show this email and/or
any attachment to anyone else nor rely on it for any other purpose. If you have received
this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and then delete it from your
system. If you are the intended recipient then please note that this email and any
attachments must not be published or shared publicly without permission of the sender.

From:
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:28 pm

about:blank?windowld=SecondaryReadingPane3 2/3
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To: Prow <Prow1@gloucestershire.gov.uk@'z'13
Subject: MPA/95/TH. Trench Hill Sheepscombe

| fully support the application to divert the foot path at Trench Hill .I have lived near by
for 45years and being a long time dog owner have walked the proposed path on
countless occasions ,it is a very popular walk for Villagers and Visitors and is often used

by Duke of Edinburgh students.
It will not be substantially less convenient to the public in consequence of a divertion.
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